

Pawan Kapoor & others Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others

Civil Suit No.2 of 2023

20.03.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur and Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for defendants No.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

Civil Suit No.2 of 2023 and OMP No.37 of 2023

Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate appearing on behalf of defendant No.3 prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file written statement. Defendants No.1 and 2 may also file written statement within the aforesaid period. List thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

March 20, 2023
(Bhardwaj)