

Pawan Kapoor & Others vs. State of H.P. & Others

Civil Suit No.2 of 2023

27.09.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for the defendants No.1 and 2.
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate for defendant No.3.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs to justify the maintainability of the suit, before this Court, on account of pecuniary jurisdiction.

List on **11th October, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 27, 2023_(ps)