

**Pawan Kapoor & ors Vs. State of H.P. & ors**

**Civil Suit No. 2 of 2023**

1.4.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendant No. 3.

List for consideration, on the question of maintainability, in view of the observations made by this Court, on 22.11.2023, on 6.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**April 1, 2024**  
(kalpana)