

**Pawan Kapoor & ors Vs. State of
H.P. & ors**

C.S. No. 2 of 2023

6.5.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ajay K. Dhiman, Advocate, for the
plaintiffs.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G.,
for defendants No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Komal Chaudhary,
Advocate, for defendant No. 3.

List for consideration on 9.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 6, 2024
(kalpana)