

Pawan Kapoor & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

Civil Suit No.02 of 2023

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for defendants No.1 and 2/State.

Ms. Reeta Goswami, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for defendant No.3.

In terms of order dated 25.10.2024, the plaintiffs had been directed to value the suit as per the Land Revenue, in terms of Section 3 read with Section 4 of the Suit Valuation Act. Further time prayed on behalf of the plaintiffs to do the same. Needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)